#### **IXAROLA®**

Active ingredient(s): rivaroxaban

### **Consumer Medicine Information**

This leaflet provides important information about using IXAROLA. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using IXAROLA.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using IXAROLA?
- 2. What should I know before I use IXAROLA?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use IXAROLA?
- 5. What should I know while using IXAROLA?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

## 1. Why am I using IXAROLA?

IXAROLA contains the active ingredient rivaroxaban. IXAROLA is an anticoagulant. It works by inhibiting the blood clotting protein called Factor Xa, thus reducing the tendency of blood to form clots.

# IXAROLA 10, 15 and 20 mg tablets are used to:

- prevent blood clots in your veins after a hip or knee replacement operation because after an operation you are at an increased risk of getting blood clots
- prevent blood clots in your brain (stroke) and/or other blood vessels in your body if you have a form of irregular heart rhythm called non-valvular atrial fibrillation

# IXAROLA 2.5 mg tablets twice daily along with aspirin 100 mg once daily, is used to:

 prevent major heart related events (stroke, heart attack and death from heart related conditions) if you have poor blood flow in the blood vessels of your heart (coronary artery disease or CAD) and/or arms and legs (peripheral artery disease or PAD).

**IXAROLA®**